
Policy Committee Roster: WATER & WASTEWATER
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep Tom Brownson Councilor Astoria Medium tbrownson@astoria.or.us

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Niki Iverson** Water Director Hillsboro Large Niki.Iverson@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Amy Pepper Dev. Eng. Manager Wilsonville Large apepper@ci.wilsonville.or.us

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Elaina Turpin Ass. City Manager Estacada Small turpin@cityofestacada.org

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Brian Latta City Manager Dallas Medium brian.latta@dallasor.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2

Jason Pulley Senior Utilities Plan. Salem Large jpulley@cityofsalem.net

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Michele Eldridge City Administrator Harrisburg Small meldridge@ci.harrisburg.or.us

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2

Bryan Robinson Env. Mgmt. Analy. Springfield Large brobinson@springfield-or.gov

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 3

Adam Hanks City Administrator Coburg Small adam.hanks@ci.coburg.or.us

Region 5 
Rep Susan Wahlke Mayor Lincoln City Medium swahlke@lincolncity.org

Region 6 
Rep Anthony Vieira Councilor Gold Beach Small avieira@cityofgoldbeach.org

Region 7 
Rep Jason Canady Public Works Dir. Grants Pass Medium jcanady@grantspassoregon.gov

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep Ed Fitch* Mayor Redmond Large ed.fitch@redmondoregon.gov

Region 10 
Rep Chris Claymore Wasteater Div. Mgr. Klamath Falls Medium cclaymore@klamathfalls.city

Region 11 
Rep Brandon Hammond City Manager Boardman Small HammondB@cityofboardman.com

Region 12 
Rep

OMA Rep Henry Balensifer Mayor Warrenton Small hbalensifer@warrentonoregon.us

OCCMA 
Rep Abigail Elder City Manager Hood River Medium a.elder@cityofhoodriver.gov

POC Caucus 
Rep Jessica Andrade Councilor Philomath Small jessica.andrade@philomathoregon.gov

Women’s 
Caucus Rep Susan Wahlke Mayor Lincoln City Medium swahlke@lincolncity.org

Ex Officio, 
Position 1 Sean Petitmermet Public Works Dir. Lakeview Small spetitmermet@townoflakeviewor.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 2 Scott Fleury Public Works Dir. Ashland Medium scott.fleury@ashland.or.us

Ex Officio, 
Position 3 Mike Morgan Water Quality Sup. Coos Bay Medium mmorgan@coosbayor.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 4 Sara Petrocine Policy and Legislative 

Affairs Analyst City of Portland Large sara.petrocine@portlandoregon.gov



Ex Officio, 
Position 5 Tim Rippe Councilor Forest Grove Large trippe@forestgrove-or.gov

Observer, 
Position 1 Jerry Linder Executive Director ACWA N/A linder@oracwa.org

Observer, 
Position 2 Pamela Malone Sr., Business 

Development Manager McKinstry N/A pamelama@mckinstry.com

** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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